NOTICE TO ALL PROPERTY OWNERS AND RATEPAYERS WITHIN YUIMA MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Directors of the Yuima Municipal Water District, will hold a public hearing to consider adoption of a proposed resolution which would increase the existing water rate in order to (1) cover additional expense related to increase purchases of wholesale water supplied by the San Diego County Water Authority and the Metropolitan Water District and to pass on any increase from the San Diego County Water Authority and the Metropolitan Water District; (2) increases in operation maintenance costs; (3) offset the increased cost of energy; (4) fund the necessary capital improvements, and (5) to adjust the fixed cost recovery in the meter charge.

A public hearing on the proposed resolution will be held on Monday, **June 26, 2023** at 2:10 o'clock p.m. at the office of the District, 34928 Valley Center Road, Pauma Valley, California. The public is invited to make oral and written comments. The proposed rates will be available for inspection at the District offices at 34928 Valley Center Road, Pauma Valley and posted on the District's web page at www.yuimamwd.com after May 12, 2023. Any owner of property within the District may appear and present objections or protests or may file with the Secretary of the District, at any time prior to the hour set for the hearing, written protests or objections to the proposed water rate increase. Upon conclusion of the Public Hearing, the Board of Directors may adopt, revise, change or modify the increases, as proposed.

BY ORDER of the Board of Directors of the Yuima Municipal Water District.